Notice of Exemption

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street	From:	(Public Agency) Caltrans, Dist. 03	
Sacramento, CA 95814		703 B Street Marysville CA 95901	
County Clerk		Marysvine O/C 00001	
County of: SAC			
			
Project Title: YOL 45 Digouts - HM			
Project Applicant: <u>California Department of</u>	Transportatio	n	
Project Location - Specific: The California Department of Transportation (Yolo County.	(Caltrans) pro _l	poses a pavement maintenance project on SR 45 in	
Project Location - City: Yol	Pro	ject Location - County: YOL	
Yolo County. The project proposes to cold plants asphalt (HMA-A). The project would take appropoundaries of the roadway prism. Pavement Restoration to enhance the quality	ne 0.25' dam roximately 50 and life of Pa		
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	California De	epartment of Transportation	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proj	ect: <u>Califor</u>	nia Department of Transportation	
☐ Statutory Exemption. State code number	15269(b)(c)); section numb	er: Class 1, PRC 21084 Title 14 CCR, Section	
Reason why project is exempt:			
Lead Agency Contact Person: Masum A Patwary	_ Area Code	/Telephone/Extension: <u>530-741-4588</u>	
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemptio 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed	by the public		
Signature: Masum A Patwary Da	ate: 9/21/2020	Title: Associate Environmental Planner Governor's Office of Planning 8	
✓ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Sign	ned by Applican	Governor's Office of Planning &	
		Sep 28 2020	

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR

Appendix E



CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM (rev. 05/2020)

Project Information								
DIST-CO-RTE: 03-YO	L-045 PM/PM: 0.	200/12.900						
EA : 03-2G160 Fe	A: 03-2G160 Federal-Aid Project Number: 0320000235							
Project Description								
maintenance project or damaged pavement as	needed and replace with hot rely 50 working days to complet	oject proposes to cold plane 0.25' mix asphalt (HMA-A). The project						
Pavement Restoration	is being conducted to enhance	the quality and life of pavement.						
Caltrans CEQA Deter	mination (Check one)							
	altrans is not the CEQA Lead A altrans has prepared an IS or E							
 □ Exempt by Statute ☑ Categorically Exer ☑ No exceptions 21084 and 14 0 □ Covered by the C	CCR 15300.2). See the <u>SER C</u>	60 et seq.) CCR 15300 et seq.) f a categorical exemption (PRC Chapter 34 for exceptions. s project does not fall within an there is no possibility that the						
Senior Environmenta	l Planner or Environmental E							
Erin Damm	Erin D. Da	amm Digitally signed by Erin D. Damm Date: 2020.09.21 15:53:43 -07'00'						
Print Name	Signature	Date						
Project Manager								
Jennifer J Key	Lennilan	Kux 9/21/2020						
Print Name	Signature	Date						



CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

<u>Caltrans NEPA Determination</u> (Check one)

Caltrans has determined that this project has no significant impacts on the environment as defined by NEPA, and that there are no unusual circumstances as described in 23 CFR 771.117(b). See <u>SER Chapter 30</u> for unusual circumstances. As such, the project is categorically excluded from the requirements to prepare an EA or EIS under NEPA and is included under the following:

□ 23 USC 326: Caltrans has been assigned, and hereby certifies that it has carried out the responsibility to make this determination pursuant to 23 USC 326 and the Memorandum of Understanding dated April 18, 2019, executed between FHWA and Caltrans. Caltrans has determined that the project is a Categorical Exclusion under: □ 23 CFR 771.117(c): activity (c)(Enter activity number) □ 23 CFR 771.117(d): activity (d)(Enter activity number)															
☐ Activity Enter activity number listed in Appendix A of the MOU between															
FHWA and Caltrans 23 USC 327: Based on an examination of this proposal and supporting information, Caltrans has determined that the project is a Categorical Exclusion under 23 USC 327. The environmental review, consultation, and any other actions required by applicable															
								Federal environmental laws for this project are being, or have been, carried out by							
								Caltrans pursuant to 23 USC 327 and the Memorandum of Understanding dated							
December 23, 2016 and executed by FHWA and Caltrans.															
Senior Environmental Planner or Environmental Branch Chief															
Print Name		Signature		Date											
Project Manager/	DI A Engineer														
r roject manager	DLA LIIGINEE														
Print Name		Signature		Date											
				\											
Date of Categorical Exclusion Checklist completion: Enter date Date of Environmental Commitment Record or equivalent: Enter date															
Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet if needed (i.e., not necessary if included on an attached ECR). Reference additional information, as															

EA: 03-2G160

Federal-Aid Project Number: 0320000235

appropriate (e.g., additional studies and design conditions).



CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

Continuation sheet:

Staging

All staging would occur within the Caltrans right-of-way on existing pullouts.

Disposal/Borrow

 No borrow is required. There will be earthwork from excavation that will be disposed of appropriately by the contractor.

Right-of Way

All work would occur within the Caltrans right-of-way.

Consultation/Coordination

• No consultation/coordination are needed.

Permits

No permits are required.

EA: 03-2G160 Federal-Aid Project Number: 0320000235